Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the /s/signature of inventor Kamran Zarhahi with full signature previously recorded on Reel 025550 Frame 0427. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Futty	10/22/2010
Miller T. Abel	10/27/2010
Eric P. Gilmore	10/27/2010
Kamran Rajabi Zargahi	01/16/2013
John Clavin	10/20/2010
Viswanath Vadlamani	10/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12916213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5099444692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: Lynne@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS1-5026US

PATENT

REEL: 029668 FRAME: 0472

D \$40.00 12916213

502202509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne Mahan
Total Attachments: 14	
source=X09951#page1.tif	
source=X09951#page2.tif	
source=X09951#page3.tif	
source=X09951#page4.tif	
source=X09951#page5.tif	
source=X09951#page6.tif	
source=X09951#page7.tif	
source=X09951#page8.tif	
source=X09951#page9.tif	
source=X09951#page10.tif	
source=X09951#page11.tif	
source=X09951#page12.tif	
source=X09951#page13.tif	
source=X09951#page14.tif	



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Futty	10/22/2010
Miller T Abel	10/27/2010
Eric P Gilmore	10/27/2010
Kamran Rajabi Zargahi	10/21/2010
John Clavin	10/20/2010
Viswanath Vadlamani	10/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Microsoft Corporation	
One Microsoft Way	
Redmond	
WASHINGTON	
98052-6399	
	One Microsoft Way Redmond WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number **Property Type Application Number:** 12916213 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (509)323-8979 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: shani@leehayes.com Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes PLLC 601 W Riverside Ave, Suite 1400 Address Line 1: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET MS1-5026US NUMBER: Shani D. Hoke NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Shani D. Hoke/ Signature: 12/22/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 12 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION

Return to home page

PAT1415037

12/22/2010

\$40

EPAS ID:

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

I/WE, Joseph Futty, Miller T. Abel, Eric P. Gilmore, Kamran Rajabi Zargahi, John Clavin, Viswanath Vadlamani, , , , , ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "App store concierge" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number			
22801, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 12/916,213,			
filed $\frac{10/29/10}{}$ this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date,			
when known;			
was filed on and was given Application No;			
is filed concurrently herewith;			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION			
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing			
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for			
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
Joseph Futty:			
A subject to the state of the s			
potent bhz/2110 De Futty			
Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language			

MS Docket No.: 330138.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-5026US)

Miller T. Abel:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Eric P. Gilmore:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Kamran Rajabi Zargahi:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
John Clavin:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Viswanath Vadlamani:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT** REEL: 029668 FRAME: 0477

MS Docket No.: 330138.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-5026US)

Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
Joseph Futty:			
the making and prosecution litigation regarding letters	on of the APPLICATI patent derived the	instruments and documents required for ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for refrom, and for the purpose of protecting APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
	nd exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and	
		ation, the receipt of which is hereby OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIV			
		territories, and all foreign countries	
		d therefrom, such as continuing	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION			
		igton Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
	concurrently herewit		
		en Application No;	
when kn			
-		CATION's Application No. and filing date,	
		enthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/916,213}{}$,	
		Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane, eassociated with customer number	
•		lests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
		ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
concierge" ("APPLICATION"	•		
		patent application entitled "App store	
		IGNOR"), have invented subject matter	
I/WE. loseph	Futty, Miller T. Abe	l, Eric P. Gilmore, Kamran Rajabi Zargahi,	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 330138.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-5026US)

Miller T, Abel:	1	
Mint t. hul	27-007-2010	MILLER T. ABEL
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Eric P. Gilmore:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Kamran Rajabi Zargahi:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
John Clavin:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Viswanath Vadlamani:	i,	
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: <u>330138.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-5026US)</u>

Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Joseph Futty:		
	•	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
• ,		ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
ASSIGNOR ag	rees to execute all	instruments and documents required for
the APPLICATION (and APP		
		title and interest in the INVENTION and
		R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
("APPLICATION DERIVATIV		ition, the receipt of which is hereby
• •		erritories, and all foreign countries
• • •	•	d therefrom, such as continuing
entire and exclusive rights	, title and interest i	n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
its successors and assigns	("ASSIGNEE"), is en	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	·	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
, management	concurrently herewit	
when kn	•	en Application No;
		CATION's Application No. and filing date,
		enthesis (Application No. 12/916,213,
•	•	associated with customer number
Lee & Ha	iyes, PLLC, 601 W. F	Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,
Annual Control of the		iests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	• •	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
concierge" ("APPLICATION"	•	patent application entitled. App store
		IGNOR"), have invented subject matter patter store
•	• •	l, Eric P. Gilmore, Kamran Rajabi Zargahi,
1/14/2 1	Cutty Millor T Aba	I Eric D Cilmara Vamean Daigh: 7arach:

Page 1 of 2

Miller T. Abel:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Eric P. Gilmore:	10-27-10	Eric Gilmore
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Kamran Rajabi Zargahi:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
John Clavin:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Viswanath Vadlamani:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Inventor's Sig	ınature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Joseph Futty:			
litigation rega	arding letters pate	ent derived th	erefron, and for the purpose of protecting APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
the APPLICAT	ION (and APPLICA	ATION DERIVA	TIVES);
the ASSIGNEE	, the entire and e	xclusive right:	s, title and interest in the INVENTION and
acknowledge	d by the ASSIGNO	R, the ASSIGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
(APPLICATION	N DERIVATIVES //, For good and value	uable conside:	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
	in and for the Uni N DERIVATIVES"));		territories, and all foreign countries
(and all other	applications and	patents deriv	ed therefrom, such as continuing
entire and exc	clusive rights, title	e and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
its successors	and assigns ("AS	SIGNEE"), is e	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	Microsoft Corpora	ation, a Washi	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	is filed concu	irrently herew	ith;
12/916,213	. was med on		
ſ	when known;		and was given Application No.
.**			ICATION's Application No. and filing date,
	22801, to ins	ert here in pa	renthesis (Application No
	Washington 9	19201, who ar	e associated with customer number
	Lee & Hayes,	PLLC, 601 W.	Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,
ı,	hereby author	rizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
concierge (Ai	will he filed w	icri. vithout this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	disclosed and/or PPLICATION"), wh		patent application entitled "App store
John Clavin, Al	ND Viswanath Vac	dlamani,("A\$\$!	GNORS"), have invented subject matter
٧	VE, Joseph Futty,	Miller T. Abel,	Eric P. Gilmore, Kamran Rajabi Zargahi,
			m v m mil

Miller T. Abel:			
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
Eric P. Gilmore:			
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
Kamran Rajabi Zargahi: Www Julian Inventor's Signature	1/4/2013 Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
John Clavin:			
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
Viswanath Vadlamani:			
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	

Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
Joseph Futty:			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire a the APPLICATION (and API ASSIGNOR ag the making and prosecution litigation regarding letters	nd exclusive rights, PLICATION DERIVAT grees to execute all on of the APPLICATION patent derived the	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to title and interest in the INVENTION and IVES); instruments and documents required for ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for refrom, and for the purpose of protecting APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
	applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing			
			Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	i on and was giv concurrently herewit	en Application No; :h:	
when kn	•	Annilostian Bla	
·		CATION's Application No. and filing date,	
Washing	ton 99201, who are	associated with customer number enthesis (Application No. 12/916,213,	
hereby a	uthorizes, and requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of liverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,	
("INVENTION") disclosed as concierge" ("APPLICATION"	nd/or claimed in a p), which:	GNOR"), have invented subject matter patent application entitled "App store ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
I/WE, Joseph	Futty, Miller T. Abe	l, Eric P. Gilmore, Kamran Rajabi Zargahi,	

Miller T. Abel:	<i>§</i>	
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Eric P. Gilmore:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Kamran Rajabi Zargahi;		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
John Clavin:	10/24/10	JOHN CLAVIN
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Viswanath Vadlamani:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

I/WF Joseph F	uttv. Miller T. Abe	l, Eric P. Gilmore, Kamran Rajabi Zargahi,	
John Clavin Viswanath Vadl	amani ("ASSI	GNOR"), have invented subject matter	
("INVENTION") disclosed and	i/or claimed in a p	atent application entitled "App store	
concierge" ("APPLICATION"),			
will be file	ad without this exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
herehv au	thorizes and requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
les & Hav	es PLIC 601 W. R	iverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,	
		associated with customer number	
		enthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/916,213}{}$,	
		CATION's Application No. and filing date,	
when kno		and the state of t	
	•	en Application No;	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ncurrently herewit		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
its successors and assigns of	title and interest i	n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries			
			("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE
		ation, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
	the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
intigation regarding letters [patelli delived die	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
and perfecting title to the A	APPLICATION (and	AFFEICATION DEMINATIVES	
Joseph Futty:			
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	

MS Docket No.: 330138.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-5026US)

Miller T. Abel:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Eric P. Gilmore:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Kamran Rajabi Zargahi:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
John Clavin:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Viswanath Vadlamani:	10/12/10	
Inventor's Signature	Date/	Printed Name in Native Language